2 WMC. Subdivision (a) of Section 3-6-1102. 
3 WMC. Subdivision (c) of Section 3-6.1102. 
4 WMC. Subdivision (d) of Section 3-6.1102. 

The Police Department fiscal year 2013-2014 adopted General Fund operating City 

budget contribution amount was Twelve Million Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty-Four and no/100ths ($12,359,924.00) Dollars. The Fire Department fiscal 

year 2013-2014 adopted General Fund operating City budget contribution amount was Five 

Million Six Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Nine and no/100ths 

($5,672,299.00) Dollars.     

These baselines shall be increased by the change in Consumer Price Index not to 

exceed three (3%) percent beginning in the fiscal year 2020-2021 budget. The Consumer Price 

Index shall be for all urban consumers for the San Francisco Bay Area for the preceding April

[...]

2 WMC. Subdivision (a) of Section 3-6-1102. 
3 WMC. Subdivision (c) of Section 3-6.1102. 
4 WMC. Subdivision (d) of Section 3-6.1102. 

The Police Department fiscal year 2013-2014 adopted General Fund operating City 

budget contribution amount was Twelve Million Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty-Four and no/100ths ($12,359,924.00) Dollars. The Fire Department fiscal 

year 2013-2014 adopted General Fund operating City budget contribution amount was Five 

Million Six Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Nine and no/100ths 

($5,672,299.00) Dollars.     

These baselines shall be increased by the change in Consumer Price Index not to 

exceed three (3%) percent beginning in the fiscal year 2020-2021 budget. The Consumer Price 

Index shall be for all urban consumers for the San Francisco Bay Area for the preceding April